

PS&E JOB NO : 25X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3462 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL6568
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 DIKE ACCESS ROAD BRIDGE
 BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 25X302
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(321)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 23 2023
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	600,000.00	-18.67 %	488,000.00	-112,000.00	570,703.00	-29,297.00	2,100,000.00	1,500,000.00
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	1605.0000	S.Y.	17.0000	-94.12 %	1.0000	-25,680.00	19.0000	11.76 %	38.0000	123.53 %
			27,285.00		1,605.00		30,495.00	3,210.00	60,990.00	33,705.00
3	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	30413.0000	L.F.	0.6500	176.92 %	1.8000	176.92 %	1.5000	130.77 %	1.6000	146.15 %
			19,768.45		54,743.40	34,974.95	45,619.50	25,851.05	48,660.80	28,892.35
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	357.50	109.79 %	750.00	392.50	5,000.00	4,642.50	1,000.00	642.50
STRUCTURE										
5	MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	C.F.	410,028.00	5.32 %	99.0000	21,810.00	90.0000	-4.26 %	125.0000	32.98 %
	4362.0000						392,580.00	-17,448.00	545,250.00	135,222.00
6	FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY	S.Y.	775,400.00	-75.00 %	50.0000	-581,550.00	20.0000	-90.00 %	675.0000	237.50 %
	3877.0000						77,540.00	-697,860.00	2,616,975.00	1,841,575.00
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION- REPLACE STRIP SEAL & HEADER	L.F.	132,000.00	34.17 %	1,610.0000	45,100.00	5,000.0000	316.67 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %
	110.0000						550,000.00	418,000.00	110,000.00	-22,000.00
8	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE BRIDGE 005/104W	S.Y.	876,202.00	17.26 %	265.0000	151,203.00	450.0000	99.12 %	675.0000	198.67 %
	3877.0000						1,744,650.00	868,448.00	2,616,975.00	1,740,773.00
9	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR	EST.	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00		50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %
10	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 1 DECK REPAIR	S.F.	117,000.00	-68.46 %	41.0000	-80,100.00	130.0000	0.00 %	121.0000	-6.92 %
	900.0000						117,000.00	0.00	108,900.00	-8,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 25X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3462 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL6568
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 DIKE ACCESS ROAD BRIDGE
 BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 25X302
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051 (321)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 23 2023
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345
MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
11	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION FOR TYPE 2 DECK REPAIR									
	475.0000	S.F.	304.0000	87.0000	-71.38 %	250.0000	-17.76 %	216.0000	-28.95 %	
			144,400.00	41,325.00	-103,075.00	118,750.00	-25,650.00	102,600.00	-41,800.00	
12	FURTHER DECK PREP. EXIST. REPAIR MATERIAL									
	332.0000	S.F.	180.0000	51.0000	-71.67 %	250.0000	38.89 %	32.9000	-81.72 %	
			59,760.00	16,932.00	-42,828.00	83,000.00	23,240.00	10,922.80	-48,837.20	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	1200.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	26.0000	188.89 %	40.0000	344.44 %	37.0000	311.11 %	
			10,800.00	31,200.00	20,400.00	48,000.00	37,200.00	44,400.00	33,600.00	
14	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58V-22									
	284.0000	TON	160.0000	720.0000	350.00 %	900.0000	462.50 %	900.0000	462.50 %	
			45,440.00	204,480.00	159,040.00	255,600.00	210,160.00	255,600.00	210,160.00	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,363.00	1,363.00		1,363.00		1,363.00		
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,272.00	2,272.00		2,272.00		2,272.00		
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,042.00	1,042.00		1,042.00		1,042.00		
18	HMA CORE-ROADWAY									
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	300.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	
19	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL									
	250.0000	L.F.	35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %	40.0000	14.29 %	79.5000	127.14 %	
			8,750.00	13,750.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	19,875.00	11,125.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 25X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3462 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL6568
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 DIKE ACCESS ROAD BRIDGE
 BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 25X302
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051 (321)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 23 2023
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
20	ESC LEAD									
	65.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	850.0000	750.00 %	215.0000	115.00 %	
			6,500.00	6,500.00	0.00	55,250.00	48,750.00	13,975.00	7,475.00	
21	INLET PROTECTION									
	4.0000	EACH	120.0000	250.0000	108.33 %	350.0000	191.67 %	250.0000	108.33 %	
			480.00	1,000.00	520.00	1,400.00	920.00	1,000.00	520.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	400.0000	L.F.	75.0000	68.0000	-9.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	
			30,000.00	27,200.00	-2,800.00	26,000.00	-4,000.00	26,000.00	-4,000.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	12,740.0000	154.80 %	10,000.0000	100.00 %	12,000.0000	140.00 %	
			20,000.00	50,960.00	30,960.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	48,000.00	28,000.00	
25	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	3300.0000	L.F.	40.0000	84.5000	111.25 %	85.0000	112.50 %	86.0000	115.00 %	
			132,000.00	278,850.00	146,850.00	280,500.00	148,500.00	283,800.00	151,800.00	
26	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,970.0000	79.40 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %	9,000.0000	80.00 %	
			5,000.00	8,970.00	3,970.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	4,000.00	
27	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	5,460.0000	446.00 %	5,000.0000	400.00 %	5,500.0000	450.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,460.00	4,460.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	
28	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	100.0000	HR	60.0000	77.0000	28.33 %	250.0000	316.67 %	100.0000	66.67 %	
			6,000.00	7,700.00	1,700.00	25,000.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	
29	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 25X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3462 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL6568
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 DIKE ACCESS ROAD BRIDGE
 BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 25X302
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051 (321)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 23 2023
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3701 SOUTH RD			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
	98275-5723			BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	MUKILTEO WA 982750418			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
30	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	8.0000	EACH	50.0000	700.0000	1,300.00 %	65.0000	30.00 %	90.0000	80.00 %
			400.00	5,600.00	5,200.00	520.00	120.00	720.00	320.00
31	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE								
	15000.0000	L.F.	2.5000	6.6000	164.00 %	4.5000	80.00 %	5.3000	112.00 %
			37,500.00	99,000.00	61,500.00	67,500.00	30,000.00	79,500.00	42,000.00
32	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING								
	2.0000	EACH	20.0000	150.0000	650.00 %	130.0000	550.00 %	500.0000	2,400.00 %
			40.00	300.00	260.00	260.00	220.00	1,000.00	960.00
33	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1								
	0.6900	MI.	1,000.0000	14,250.0000	1,325.00 %	12,500.0000	1,150.00 %	12,500.0000	1,150.00 %
			690.00	9,832.50	9,142.50	8,625.00	7,935.00	8,625.00	7,935.00
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2								
	0.6500	HUND	700.0000	2,700.0000	285.71 %	2,000.0000	185.71 %	2,400.0000	242.86 %
			455.00	1,755.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	845.00	1,560.00	1,105.00
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION								
	20064.0000	L.F.	0.0000	2.1000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	1.3000	0.00 %
			0.00	42,134.40	42,134.40	20,064.00	20,064.00	26,083.20	26,083.20
36	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			571.50 %		83.33 %		230.67 %
			30,000.00	201,450.00	171,450.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	99,200.00	69,200.00
37	OPERATION OF SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM								
	1500.0000	HR	200.0000	43.0000	-78.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	350.0000	75.00 %
			300,000.00	64,500.00	-235,500.00	225,000.00	-75,000.00	525,000.00	225,000.00
38	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	1500.0000	HR	5.0000	12.0000	140.00 %	1.7500	-65.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			7,500.00	18,000.00	10,500.00	2,625.00	-4,875.00	7,500.00	0.00
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	15000.0000	HR	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	5.5000	10.00 %	13.2000	164.00 %
			75,000.00	105,000.00	30,000.00	82,500.00	7,500.00	198,000.00	123,000.00
40	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
		L.S.			1,785.00 %		550.00 %		65.50 %
			20,000.00	377,000.00	357,000.00	130,000.00	110,000.00	33,100.00	13,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 25X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3462 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL6568
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 DIKE ACCESS ROAD BRIDGE
 BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 25X302
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(321)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 23 2023
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	3701 SOUTH RD			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			11510 NE 87TH AVE	
	98275-5723			BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	MUKILTEO WA 982750418			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			VANCOUVER WA 986621345	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
41	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1800.0000	HR	75.0000	85.0000	13.33 %	95.0000	26.67 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			135,000.00	153,000.00	18,000.00	171,000.00	36,000.00	180,000.00	45,000.00	
42	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
		L.S.			145.05 %		108.33 %		483.33 %	
			60,000.00	147,030.00	87,030.00	125,000.00	65,000.00	350,000.00	290,000.00	
43	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
44	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	625.2500	S.F.	43.0000	75.0000	74.42 %	50.0000	16.28 %	50.5000	17.44 %	
			26,885.75	46,893.75	20,008.00	31,262.50	4,376.75	31,575.13	4,689.38	
45	WSP REIMBURSEMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			36,000.00	36,000.00		36,000.00		36,000.00		
46	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	1500.0000	HR	6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %	15.0000	150.00 %	6.6000	10.00 %	
			9,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00	22,500.00	13,500.00	9,900.00	900.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
47	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			100,000.00	100,000.00		100,000.00		100,000.00		
48	FORCE ACCOUNT ST. REINF. BAR FOR DECK REINF. REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
49	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 25X302 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3462 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL6568
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 DIKE ACCESS ROAD BRIDGE
 BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINTS
 25X302
 PROJECT : NHPP-0051(321)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 23 2023
 AWARDED ON : Sep 6 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3701 SOUTH RD 98275-5723 MUKILTEO WA 982750418 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD BUILDING B SUITE 210 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 11510 NE 87TH AVE VANCOUVER WA 986621345 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
51	MINOR CHANGE	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00		5.00		5.00		5.00	
52	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
53	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		42.86 %		42.86 %		42.86 %		42.86 %
			3,500.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00	
54	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH		400.00 %		100.00 %		100.00 %		100.00 %
	4.0000		100.0000		500.0000		200.0000		200.0000	
			400.00		2,000.00		800.00		800.00	
55	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.		233.33 %		-32.67 %		566.67 %		
			1,500.00		5,000.00		1,010.00		10,000.00	
56	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$4,428,727.70</u>	6.16%	<u>\$4,701,700.05</u>	29.63%	<u>\$5,740,740.00</u>	146.18%	<u>\$10,902,672.93</u>	3RD BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$4,428,727.70</u>	6.16%	<u>\$4,701,700.05</u>	29.63%	<u>\$5,740,740.00</u>	146.18%	<u>\$10,902,672.93</u>	3RD BIDDER REJECTED